		05-	02-2002			
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		1 1991 1191 1191 1			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
			<b>71122</b> 1	Falent and Trademark Office		
Docket No. 270/265			107EEE2	(11 : 40)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 10207555  1. Name of conveying party(ies):						
1.	LARRY P. BROWN and FREDERICK D. BROWN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No  ☐ 24-24-02			Name and address of receiving party:     Name: ARELLI ALLOY WHEELS, INC.  Internal Address:		
			1			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	,	{			
	<ul><li>☒ Assignment</li><li>☒ Security Agreement</li></ul>	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Na	Ci	ty:	State: Zip:	
	Security Agreement	Change of Na	ļ	treet Address: 164 West Jeff	D. Davis	
	☐ Other			ireet Address. 104 West Jen	erson Boulevard	
				ty: <u>Los Angeles</u>	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 90007	
	Execution Date: April 17,	2002				
	A 1' 1'		A	dditional name(s) & address	(es) attached?   Yes   No	
4.	<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 4, 2002</li> </ol>					
٨			1		pplication is. April 4, 2002	
Α.	Patent Application No(s).:		l B	. Patent No(s).:		
29, 15945						
5.						
	concerning document sho		1			
	Name: Brent D. Sokol		7	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
	Internal Address: LYON &	LYON LIB		⊠ Enclosed		
	633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700		00	Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is		
		eles, CA 90071-2066		required	, too are in any additional role is	
			8	. Deposit Account Number	: 12-2475	
			OO NOT USE TH	IIC CDACE		
	Ot to word and aignoture:	<u> </u>	JO NOT USE TI	IIO OF AGE		
9. Statement and signature:						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
	original document.					
Date: April 24, 2002						
Dro	Brent D. Sokol, Reg No. 38,621					
DIC				shoot: E/Ang seg. 1 ng.	cover)	
	τ	otal number of pages	including cover	sheet: <u>5 (4 pg. asg., 1 pg.</u>		
L		A)				
ON	IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9	4)				
ĺ			Do not detach t	his portion		
	to be reported with required cover sheet information to:					
Director — U.S. Faterit and 7722						
Box Assignments						
30/2002 AAD0F01 00000057 29159656						
1	-41	40.00 /DP	t in antimated t	n average about 30 minutes	per document to be recorded,	
FC:	40.00 dp  FC:581  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet.  Public burden reporting the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet.  Including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet.  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to attract and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet in Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to attract and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet is estimated to attract and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet is estimated to attract and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet is estimated to attract and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet is estimated to attract and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet is estimated to attract and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet is estimated to attract and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet is estimated to attract and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet is estimated to attract and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet is estimated to attract and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet is estimated to attract and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet is estimated to attract and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet is estimated to attract and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet is estimated to attract and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet at the s						
Send comments regarding the Se						
Washington, D.C. 20503						

Patent 270/265

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, LARRY P. BROWN, and FREDERICK D. BROWN, citizens of the United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own an ornamental design for a VEHICULAR WHEEL, for which we will execute application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, ARELLI ALLOY WHEELS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 164 West Jefferson Blvd., Los Angeles, California 90007 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

LA-230826.1 - 1 -

Patent 270/265

Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided

promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and

said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and

will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly

execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or

affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said

invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign

country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

LA-230826.1

- 2 -

WITNESS MY HAND at Los Axeros, California, this 17 day of APEIL, 2002.					
	By: LARRY P. BROWN				
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)				
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	)ss )				
On APRIL 17	_, 2002, before me, a notary public in and for said county				
and state, appeared Larry P. Brown, personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the					
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within					
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their					
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or					
the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.					
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.				

ADRIENNE E. ROBINSON
COMM. #1272237
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Expires July 28, 2004

Signature of Notary Public

Adrienne E. Robinson

WITNESS MY HAND at we ANGELES, California, this 17 day of APRIL, 2002.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss

**COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES** 

A FRIV 17, 2002, before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, appeared Frederick D. Brown, personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

NOTARYXUBLIC-CAL

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Adrienne E. Robinson

My Comm. Expires July 28, 2004 

RECORDED: 04/24/2002

LA-230826 I

REEL: 012840 FRAME: 0980